Instruction Manual
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS
 AFC Series
2 pole (3400rpm)
4 pole (1700rpm)
Submersible Sewage /
Wastewater Pumps
CSA C22.2 No. 108-14 & UL778

   4.2 Piping
   4.3 Protection
   4.4 Electrical
   4.5 Grounding
5.Operation
6.Pump Protection Devices
   6.1 Protector Type
7.Maintenance
   7.1 General Instruction
   7.2 Maintenance Schedule routine
8.Troubleshooting
9.Parts & Drawing
   9.1 1phase 80AFC21.5
   9.2 1phase 80AFC22.2
   9.3 1phase 80AFC23.7A
   9.4 1phase 80AFC42.2, 80(100)AFC43.7
   9.5 3phase 80AFC21.5/22.2
   9.6 3phase 80AFC23.7A
   9.7 3phase 80AFC42.2, 80(100)AFC43.7
   9.8 3phase 80(100)AFC25.5/27.5

3 = 10ft, 5 = 15ft, 6 = 20ft, 8 = 25ft, E = 30ft, G = 50ft, H = 60ft,
J = 70ft, K = 80ft, L = 90ft, M = 100ft, X = 120ft, O = 150ft
Protection
P= Thermal protector, T = MTS (Motor Thermal Sensor), M = MS (Moisture Sensor)
S = MTS + MS, X = Without Thermal protector or Sensor
Version
Blank(), A
Frequency
6 = 60Hz
6
3.3 Model Detail
Model Horse Power
HP(kW) Phase Hz Volts FLA Discharge
Inch
2 Pole:
80AFC21.5-612＊ #P 2 (1.5) 1 60 240 9.6 3
80AFC21.5-632＊ #X 2 (1.5) 3 60 240 5.8 3
80AFC21.5-634＊ #X 2 (1.5) 3 60 480 2.9 3
80AFC21.5-635 ＊ # X 2 (1.5) 3 60 575 2.3 3
80AFC21.5 F-612＊ #P 2 (1.5) 1 60 240 9.6 3
80AFC22.2-612＊ #X 3 (2.2) 1 60 240 14 3
80AFC22.2-632＊ #X 3 (2.2) 3 60 240 8.4 3
80AFC22.2-634＊ #X 3 (2.2) 3 60 480 4.2 3
80AFC22.2-635 ＊ # X 3 (2.2) 3 60 575 3.4 3
80AFC22.2 F-612＊ #X 3 (2.2) 1 60 240 14 3
80AFC23.7A-612＊ #S 5 (3.7) 1 60 240 23.6 3
80AFC23.7A-632＊ #X 5 (3.7) 3 60 240 14.4 3
80AFC23.7A-634＊ #X 5 (3.7) 3 60 480 7.2 3
80AFC23.7A-635 ＊ # X 5 (3.7) 3 60 575 5.8 3
80(100)AFC25.5-632＊ #S 7.5 (5.5) 3 60 240 20.4 3
80(100)AFC25.5-634＊ #S 7.5 (5.5) 3 60 480 10.2 3
80(100)AFC25.5-635 ＊ # S 7.5 (5.5) 3 60 575 8.2 3
80(100)AFC27.5-632＊ #S 10 (7.5) 3 60 240 27 3
80(100)AFC27.5-634＊ #S 10 (7.5) 3 60 480 13.5 3
80(100)AFC27.5-635 ＊ # S 10 (7.5) 3 60 575 10.8 3
80(100)AFC211-634＊ #S 15 (11) 3 60 480 18.9 3
80(100)AFC211-635 ＊ # S 15 (11) 3 60 575 15.1 3
Remark:
Cable code (＊ ): 7 = SJOW + US 3prong plug, L =  SJOW Cable, O = SOW / SOOW Cable
Cable length (#): 6 = 20ft, 8 = 25ft, E = 30ft, G = 50ft, H = 60ft, J = 70ft, K = 80ft, L = 90ft, M = 100ft, X = 120ft, O = 150ft
7
3.3 Model Detail
Model Horse Power
HP(kW) Phase Hz Volts FLA Discharge
Inch
4 Pole:
80AFC42.2-612＊ #S 3 (2.2) 1 60 240 17.2 3
80AFC42.2-632＊ #X 3 (2.2) 3 60 240 8.9 3
80AFC42.2-634＊ #X 3 (2.2) 3 60 480 4.4 3
80AFC42.2-635 ＊ # X 3 (2.2) 3 60 575 3.6 3
80(100)AFC43.7-612＊ #S 5 (3.7) 1 60 240 24.2 3
80(100)AFC43.7-632＊ #X 5 (3.7) 3 60 240 14.6 3
80(100)AFC43.7-634＊ #X 5 (3.7) 3 60 480 7.3 3
80(100)AFC43.7-635 ＊ # X 5 (3.7) 3 60 575 5.8 3
100(150)AFC45.5-632＊ #S 7.5 (5.5) 3 60 240 22.2 4
100(150)AFC45.5-634＊ #S 7.5 (5.5) 3 60 480 11.1 4
100(150)AFC45.5-635 ＊ # S 7.5 (5.5) 3 60 575 8.9 4
100(150)AFC47.5-632＊ #S 10 (7.5) 3 60 240 28 4
100(150)AFC47.5-634＊ #S 10 (7.5) 3 60 480 14 4
100(150)AFC47.5-635 ＊ # S 10 (7.5) 3 60 575 11.2 4
Remark:
Cable code (＊ ): 7 = SJOW + US 3prong plug, L =  SJOW Cable, O = SOW / SOOW Cable
Cable length (#): 6 = 20ft, 8 = 25ft, E = 30ft, G = 50ft, H = 60ft, J = 70ft, K = 80ft, L = 90ft, M = 100ft, X = 120ft, O = 150ft
8